



25 West 4<sup>th</sup> Street, 700 City Hall Annex Saint Paul, MN 55102 Tel: 651-266-6234

April 10, 2023

Mississippi River Boulevard - Storm Water Outlet Repairs (Part 1) April and May 2023

Dear Saint Paul Resident:

During April and May, a Sewer Utility contractor (ECI) will be repairing several storm water outlets located in the boulevard on the west side of the Mississippi River Boulevard between Montreal Avenue and Itasca Avenue.

Please see the attached map for worksite locations. Full traffic control setup and construction is scheduled to begin April 17<sup>th</sup>. Anticipated construction duration is 6-weeks, as weather allows.

## How the project impacts you:

- Mississippi River Boulevard will be closed to SB traffic between Montreal Avenue and Itasca Avenue.
- Access to local private properties, driveways, and alleys will be maintained.
- Mississippi River Boulevard trail and sidewalks will remain open but may be temporarily rerouted to accommodate construction work. Please follow all posted signs.
- No parking signs may be posted near the construction sites. Please follow all posted signs.
- If needed, snow removal within each work site will be performed by the contractor.

## What is the cost?

There is no cost to property owners for the sewer work.

## **Project updates:**

Sewer project updates will be posted online at stpaul.gov/sewerwork

## **Questions:**

For questions, please contact Aaron Hass at 651-485-2262 or <a href="mailto:aaron.hass@ci.stpaul.mn.us">aaron.hass@ci.stpaul.mn.us</a>

Thank you,

Aaron Hass, P.E.

Javon D. Hass

Saint Paul Public Works Sewer Utility

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
MELVIN CARTER, MAYOR

A P.W.P.